BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc.)	
d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's Request for)	File No. ER-2022-0130
Authority to Implement a General Rate)	
Increase for Electric Service)	

POSITION STATEMENT OF VELVET TECH SERVICES, LLC

COMES NOW Velvet Tech Services, LLC ("Velvet Tech Services"), and for its Position Statement respectfully states as follows: With respect to all issues, Velvet Tech Services takes no position at this time, but reserves the right to do so.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Stephanie S. Bell
Stephanie S. Bell
Ellinger & Associates, LLC
308 East High Street
Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
(573)750-4100
sbell@ellingerlaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon all of the parties of record or their counsel, pursuant to the Service List maintained by the Data Center of the Missouri Public Service Commission on August 22, 2022.

/s/ Stephanie S. Bell Stephanie S. Bell